/A\ San Gabriel Valley
San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District

Mosquito & Vector 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790
\Control District | Phone: 626-814-9466 | Website: www.sgvmosquito.org

(V/ Email: district@sgvmosquito.org

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA
APRIL 14, 2023 - 7:00 a.m.

1. Call to Order
1.1 Pledge of Allegiance
1.2 Determination of a Quorum — Noted Absences

1.3 ORDER OF BUSINESS - Review and prioritization of agenda Items including, if
necessary, identification of any emergency items arising after posting of the
agenda and requiring action prior to next regular meeting

2. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
(Individual Public Comments may be limited to a 3-minute or less time limit) During Public
Comments, the public may address the Board on any issue within the District’s jurisdiction
that is not on the agenda. The public may comment on any item on the agenda at the time
that item is before the Board for consideration. There will be no dialog between the Board and
the Commenter. Any clarifying questions from the Board must go through the Board President.

3. Consent Calendar
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered by the District to be routine and
will be enacted by one motion. Any member of the Board may pull an item from the Consent
Calendar for additional clarification or action. (Approve/Deny)

3.1 List of Claims: March 2023

3.2 Budget Status Report: March 2023

3.3 Minutes of Board of Trustees Meeting: March 2023

3.4 Operations Report: March 2023

3.5 Surveillance Report: March 2023

3.6 Communications Report: March 2023

3.7 Treasurer's Report: February 2023 / District Working Balance: April 2023

4. Presentation

4.1 Tristan Hallum, Director of Scientific Programs

e Resistance in Vector Control

Providing the highest level of protection from vectors and vector-borne diseases in the San Gabriel Valley
by suppressing vector populations to reduce outbreaks of human diseases and public nuisances,
and increasing the quality of life for the residents of the District. 1
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5. Consider Salary Schedule Updates for District Manager, Limited Term Vector Control
Technician, and Extra Help Positions (EXHIBITS 5A, 5B)
(Secretary-Treasurer, Lloyd Johnson) (Approve/Deny)

o Call for Public Comment

o Board Action Required: If the Board concurs, following the public discussion by
members for this item, the appropriate action is to approve the Salary Schedule
Updates for District Manager, Limited Term Vector Control Technician, and Extra
Help Positions.

o Alternate Board Action: If after discussion by members of this item, the Board
may choose to not approve the Salary Schedule Updates for District Manager,
Limited Term Vector Control Technician, and Extra Help Positions.

6. District Administration

6.1 Upcoming Committee Meetings:
e Legislative Committee
e Personnel and Policy Committee
e Finance and Audit Committee

6.2 District Update

7. Committee Reports

8. Trustee Reports

9. New Business

10. Adjournment

The Legislative Committee will convene immediately
following adjournment of the Board of Trustees meeting

Legislative Committee
Sho Tay, Arcadia (Chair)
Patricia Cortez, Covina
Jackie Doornik, Glendora
Rachel Janbek, Pasadena
Allen Wu, Walnut
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that a copy of the
foregoing agenda was posted at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 and
the District’'s website (www.sgvmosquito.org) not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting per
Government Code 54954.2.

Materials related to an item on the Agenda submitted after distribution of the agenda packet are
available for public viewing and inspection at the San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control
District Office located at 1145 North Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 during regular

business hours.

Cecilia Contreras, Clerk of the Board
San Gabriel Valley MVCD

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This agenda shall be made available upon request in alternative formats to persons with a
disability as required by the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. §12132) and the
Ralph M. Brown Act (California Government Code §54954.2).

If you need special assistance or accommodations to participate in this meeting, please contact
the Clerk of the Board at 626-814-9466 ext.1001. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will
enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. (28
CFR 35. 102-35. 104 ADA Title II)

SGVMVCD | 1145 N. Azusa Canyon Road, West Covina, CA 91790 | 626-814-9466 | www.sgvmosquito.org 3
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Item 3.1 -1 0f 13

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District

Claims List March 2, 2023

List of Claims | March 2023

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount

ALL AMERICAN ELECTRIC 03/02/2023 6040 Building Maintenance LED Wall Pack & Labor 1,131.44

$ 1,131.44
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Name Plate 7.80
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Name Plates for Trustees 172.48
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Name Plate Invoice 1XLK-VLJJ-7LG9 7.81
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6280 SUPPLIES, OPERATIONS Document Holder 16.41
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES Humidifiers 75.83
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Replacement Charger for laptop 21.45
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/02/2023 6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES Tax 27.32

$ 329.10
ANTONIO BISHOP 03/02/2023 6334 BOOTS Boot Reimbursement A Bishop 175.00

$ 175.00
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880205948 182.80
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880200164 179.59
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880194746 180.05
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880188749 179.59
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880183402 191.41
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880178396 192.31
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880172296 190.96
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880167192 191.86
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6040 Mats, Towels Mats, Towels, Lockers, etc. 181.50
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC. 03/02/2023 6332 Uniforms Uniforms Invoice 5880162365 192.31
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CELL BUSINESS EQUIPMENT

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER

FRONTIER

HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT
HOME DEPOT

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP
LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP

LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.

LLOYD JOHNSON

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT

PERS

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023

03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023

03/02/2023
03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

03/02/2023

6073 EQUIPMENT CANON

6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL

6315 Monthly Internet Charges

6044 MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS
6040 Building Maintenance
6040 Building Maintenance
6040 Building Maintenance
6044 MAINTENANCE, GROUNDS

6130 Profess Serv rendered
6130 Profess Serv rendered
6130 Profess Serv rendered

6070 Premiums, life - Cafeter
6065 GROUP TERM LIFE

6250 LABORATORY SUPPLIES

6030 BOARD EXPENSES

6066 457 CONTRIBUTION

6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA

ltem 3.1 -2 of 13

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District

Canon Copier image Runner Advance
DX C58401

Canon Copier image Runner Advance
DX C77651 Invoice 5023966698

Truck 5-12 Throttle Body, Solenoid Invoice 5067

Monthly Internet Charges Acct 626-197-1465-020723-5

Weed & Garden Accushot Refill Invoice 6283359
Faucet Handle Invoice 9744605

Paint and Supplies Invoice 2744541

Loctite Glue Invoice 2745009

Weed & Garden Accushot Refill Invoice 9283769

Professional Services rendered Invoice 3443631
Professional Services rendered Invoice 3492022
Professional Services rendered Invoice 3536833

Voluntary Insurance Premiums

Group Term Life

Dry Ice Invoice 34510668

Short paid for BM of 2/10/2023

Employer Contribution for DM

Employer Contribution (7.47%)

List of Claims | March 2023

$ 3,314.38

1,562.23
$ 1,562.23

1,182.13
$ 1,182.13

592.00
$ 592.00

28.60

16.52

64.96

7.25

28.60

$ 145.93

1,040.00
812.50
812.50

$ 2,665.00
613.50
328.16

$ 941.66

49.73
$ 49.73

49.50
$ 49.50

124.73
$ 124.73

465.88
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Control District

Item 3.1 -3 of 13

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District

List of Claims | March 2023

PERS 03/02/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (10.87%) 2,849.68
PERS 03/02/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (10.87%) 984.67
PERS 03/02/2023 6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA Employer Contribution (10.87%) 642.42
PERS 03/02/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 389.64
PERS 03/02/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 1,811.86
PERS 03/02/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) 556.16
PERS 03/02/2023 6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC Employer Contribution (10.87%) PR of 3/2/2023 345.59
$ 8,045.90

PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 365.89
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 41.41
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 1,512.15
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 184.97
PRINCIPAL DENTAL 03/02/2023 6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter Dental Premiums March 2023 45.46
$ 2,149.88

QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 03/02/2023 6185 LEASE NO Lease No N18012821 68.00
$ 68.00

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 03/02/2023 6340 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC Acct 700251011287 1,960.12
$ 1,960.12

SYNTECH GROUP INC. 03/02/2023 6035 COMPUTER HARDWARE Preparation for Frontier Fiber Optic Installation Invoice SVC-A22394 2,800.00
$ 2,800.00

TPx COMMUNICATIONS 03/02/2023 6320 Office phones Office phones 728.31
TPx COMMUNICATIONS 03/02/2023 6315 Monthly Internet Charges Monthly Internet Charges Invoice 167069395-0 907.50
$ 1,635.81

UNITED PET CARE 03/02/2023 6070 CAFETERIA BENEFIT Pet Insurance Premiums Invoice #30018782 61.00
$ 61.00

Monthly District Field Phones Account #

VERIZON WIRELESS 03/02/2023 6312 Monthly District Field Ph 272560553-00001 2,524.66
$ 2,524.66

Accounts Payable for March 2, 2023 $ 31,508.20
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District

List of Claims | March 2023

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito And Vector C
Claims List March 16, 2023

Vendor Date Product/Service Memo/Description Amount

A-1 ROOTER 03/17/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Remove disposer & vein stall, need to install 3/8 angelstop & 32 riser, install 1/4 waterline, assembly water filter system Invoice# 11237 425.00

$ 425.00
ATHENS SERVICES 03/17/2023 6040 Refuse Disposal Refuse Disposal Invoice# 14015124 282.01

$ 282.01
Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Environmental liability Surcharge 38.00
Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Vectobac 12AS (2X2.5 GL CS 3,752.00
Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Metalarv S-PT (40 LG BG) 2,375.20
Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Metalarv XPR (200 WSP/CS) 2,380.00
Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Metalarv XPR (200 WSP/CS) 476.00
Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES TAX INVOICE# 133549 1,788.03
Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES VMX Vectomax WSP (800WSP/CS) 7,880.00
Azelis A &ES 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES VMX Vectomax FG (40 LG BG) 1,920.00

$ 20,609.23
AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 03/17/2023 6343 Meter # 99172930 Account # 303-0190.300 Service Period 1/30/2023- 2/28/2023 65.04
AZUSA LIGHT & WATER 03/17/2023 6343 Meter # 45169724 Account # 303-0191.300 Service Period 1/31/2023- 3/1/2023 48.21

$ 113.25
BECKY A. SHEVLIN 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00

$ 100.00
CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE Medical premiums - Retired EE 453.00
CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,377.27
CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 3,405.02
CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 717.10
CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums April 2023 ID# 100000017115985 645.03
CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 ADMIN FEE Admin fee 46.54
CAL PERS 03/17/2023 6070 Med premiums - Cafeteria Medical premiums 2,381.12

$ 11,025.08

Employer Contributions- Unfunded Liability Additional Contributions, CalPERS

CALPERS CERBT 03/17/2023 6074 - POST RETIREMENT BENEFITS ~ CalPERS ID: 7165101556 101,286.00

$ 101,286.00
CHARLIE KLINAKIS 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00

$ 100.00
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Coco Bear 2x2.5 GAL 2,704.00
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Natular G30 Granule 40lb Bag 3,100.80
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Sales Tax  INVOICE# 5103456 554.35
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San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District

List of Claims | March 2023

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Natular G30 WSP CS/10Pk/50x10g 4,762.35
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Sales Tax INVOICE# 5103459 2,321.02
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 03/17/2023 6283 PESTICIDES SUPPLIES Natular XTR Tablet 19,541.50
$ 32,984.02
COREY CALAYCAY 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
CYNTHIA STERNQUIST 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
DENISE MENCHACA 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
DR.ALLEN L. WU 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
EMMANUEL ESTRADA 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
ENVIRONMENT CONTROL 03/17/2023 6040 Building Maintenance Monthly Janitorial Services for March Invoice# 14173-411 1,528.00
$ 1,528.00
FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums Invoice# 165680870 12.30
FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 261.70
FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 95.92
FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 10.95
FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO. 03/17/2023 6070 Vision Premiums Vision Premiums 34.31
$ 415.18

Invoice# 5102 Check engine light on with permanent codes. Computer engine diagnose found fuel contaminated needs to be clean and

FLEET SOLUTIONS CENTER 03/17/2023 6260 SUPPLIES, MECHANICAL replace it with fresh gasoline. Labor to remove & replace gasoline in tank. Parts & HazMat & Tax 580.90
$ 580.90
Go To Communications, Inc 03/17/2023 6320 TELEPHONE OFFICE Invoice# IN7101810405 Office Phones GoToConnet Standard-Monthly Service Charge 1,118.27
$ 1,118.27
Henry Aviles 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
JERRY VELASCO 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
JOHN CAPOCCIA 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
JOSEPH LEON 03/17/2023 6030 BOARD EXPENSES Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023 100.00
$ 100.00
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KENN K. FUJIOKA

LLOYD JOHNSON

MARGARET E. FINLAY

MARTA TANAKA

MARY ANGELA BRISCO

Meshal Kashifalghita

MIKE NIFFENEGGER

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT

OES OFFICE FURNITURE
OES OFFICE FURNITURE
OES OFFICE FURNITURE
OES OFFICE FURNITURE
OES OFFICE FURNITURE
OES OFFICE FURNITURE
OES OFFICE FURNITURE

PERS
PERS
PERS
PERS
PERS
PERS
PERS
PERS

PRINCIPAL DENTAL
PRINCIPAL DENTAL
PRINCIPAL DENTAL
PRINCIPAL DENTAL
PRINCIPAL DENTAL

03/17/2023

03/17/2023

03/17/2023

03/17/2023

03/17/2023

03/17/2023

03/17/2023

03/17/2023

03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023

03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023

03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023
03/17/2023

6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE

6030 BOARD EXPENSES

6030 BOARD EXPENSES

6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE

6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE

6030 BOARD EXPENSES

6072 MEDICAL PREMIUM-Retired EE

6066 457 CONTRIBUTION

6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6270 OFFICE SUPPLIES

6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC
6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC
6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA
6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA
6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA
6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC
6200 RETIREMENT - CLASSIC
6201 RETIREMENT - PEPRA

6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter
6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter
6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter
6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter
6070 Dental premiums - Cafeter

Item 3.1 -6 of 13

San Gabriel Valley Mosquito & Vector Control District

Medical premiums - Retired EE

Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023

Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023

Medical premiums - Retired EE

Medical premiums - Retired EE

Reimbursement for the Attendance of the Board Meeting on March 10, 2023

Medical premiums - Retired EE

Employer Contribution For DM

INVOICE# 5518 74/KR200, Softsit Graphene Yes series task chair by office master
OES labor, Delivery and installation

9.5000% -West Covina-91790-1048 -Los Angeles

INVOICE# 5517 Apex series conferance table, boat shape top

Maverick series coffee table 20x48

OES labor, Delivery and installation

9.5000% -West Covina-91790-1048 -Los Angeles

Employer Contribution (10.87%) PR of 3/16/2023
Employer Contribution (10.87%)

Employer Contribution (7.47%)

Employer Contribution (7.47%)

Employer Contribution (7.47%)

Employer Contribution (10.87%)

Employer Contribution (10.87%)

Employer Contribution (7.47%)

Dental Premiums
Dental Premiums
Dental Premiums
Dental Premiums

Dental Premiums

List of Claims | March 2023

241.71

$ 241.71

149.50

$ 149.50

100.00

$ 100.00

852.90

$ 852.90

603.64

$ 603.64

100.00

$ 100.00

841.59

$ 841.59

124.73

$ 124.73

N

,056.96
119.00
111.72
703.14
313.27
179.00
113.57

$ 2,596.66

377.47